

## **All Pakistan Newspapers Society**

ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk

Ref: APNS/2015/184

November 21, 2015

**To:** All Member Publications

All Accredited Advertising Agencies.

Sub: Withdrawal of Membership of Monthly South Asia, Karachi

Dear Sirs.

We have to inform you that the Executive Committee of the All Pakistan Newspapers Society at its meeting held on August 10, 2015 had noted that the owner of M/s. Corporate & Marketing Communications (Pvt.) Ltd. (CMC) also owned a publication i.e. Monthly South Asia, which is violation of APNS rules.

In this regard, Syed Jawaid Iqbal, President and Editor-in-Chief of Monthly South Asia Magazine, Karachi was issued a notice to explain the position vis-à-vis the above violation and show cause why the accreditation should not be revoked / terminated as per the APNS rule. Syed Jawaid Iqbal has decided to withdraw membership of South Asia from the APNS.

The Executive Committee of the APNS has therefore, decided to accept the withdrawal of Monthly South Asia Magazine, Karachi. All member publications and accredited advertising agencies are hereby requested to delete the name of above member from the list of APNS membership.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Sarmad Ali) Secretary General